
2024-2025 AREA TECHNICAL SCHOOL  
FACULTY/STAFF DIRECTORY 

Dial (636) 481 + Ext. # 
 
 

        NAME       TITLE   EMAIL ADDRESS                      PHONE EXT. 

 

ATS OFFICE STAFF 
 
Chandler, Erica   Senior Administrative Specialist   echandl2@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3450 
Critchlow, Velina  Special Services Representative   vcritchl@jeffco.edu Ext. 3452 
Moll, Ashley   Accounting Assistant    amoll@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3451 
Perry, Sarah   ATS Coordinator    sperry1@jeffco.edu Ext. 3498 
Pick, Tracy   Special Services Assistant    tpick@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3454 
Richardson, Suzanne  Director, ATS & Early College   sricha17@jeffco.edu Ext. 3340 
 
 

CAREER PROGRAMS 
 

HIGH SCHOOL LEVEL 
Bunch, Matt   Assoc. Professor – Biomedical Science    mbunch@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3489 
Cook, Tony   Professor – Building Repair Technology    acook2@jeffco.edu Ext. 3458 
Duncan, Leslie   Asst. Professor – Health Services   lduncan4@jeffco.edu Ext. 3482 
Griggs, Mike   Assoc. Professor – Residential Carpentry    mgriggs@jeffco.edu Ext. 3463 
Hand, Ginger   Asst. Professor – Health Services    ghand@jeffco.edu Ext. 3405 
Hartley, Casey   Instructor – Mathematics    chartle3@jeffco.edu Ext. 3473  
Johnson, Steven  Instructor – Advanced Residential Carpentry   sjohns62@jeffco.edu Ext. 3564 
King, Brittany   Instructor – Emergency Medical Tech.   bking15@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3549 
Macke, Amanda  Assoc. Professor – Biomedical Science    amacke@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3453 
Rodden, Rob   Professor – Metal Fabrication    rrodden@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3459 
Steffen, Elizabeth  Adjunct Instructor – Health Services   esteffen@jeffco.edu  N/A  
Thurman, Angie   Asst. Professor – Applied Communications   athurma2@jeffco.edu Ext. 3496 
 

COLLEGE LEVEL 
Aden, Nicole   Asst. Professor – Early Childhood Education   naden@jeffco.edu Ext. 3462 
Candela, Joe   Professor – Welding Technology   jcandela@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3480 
Donahue, Katherine  Instructor – Heating, Refrigeration, & AC Tech. ktheurer@jeffco.edu Ext. 3479 
Kaune, Bill   Assoc. Professor – Heating, Refrigeration & AC wkaune@jeffco.edu Ext. 3408 
Miller, Garrett   Asst. Professor – Culinary Arts   gmiller8@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3470 
Nevois, Lance   Instructor – Heating, Refrigeration & AC   lnevois@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3297 
Peters, Shannon  Adjunct Instructor – Fire Science Technology   speters3@jeffco.edu  N/A 
Simos, Greg   Professor – Digital Media Technology   gsimos@jeffco.edu Ext. 3472 
Uhls, Gerard   Professor – Automotive Technology    guhls@jeffco.edu  Ext. 3431 
West, Matt   Asst. Professor – Precision Machining Technology mwest2@jeffco.edu Ext. 3486 
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